FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-08-1998



100915396

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

UOM32/198

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

11-25-98	PATENTS ONLY								
	(s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type	Conveyance Type								
X New	Assignment Security Agreement								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name								
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger X Other Confirmatory License U.S. Government								
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File								
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date									
Name (line 1) UNIVERSITY OF MASSASC	Month Day Year								
Name (line 2)	5/103E113								
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name (line 1)									
Name (line 2)									
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached									
Name (line 1) National Institutes of Health, The If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not									
Name (line 2) Extramural Inventions Office, The domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic									
Address (line 1) 6701 Rockledge Drive,									
Address (line 2) MSC 7750 Assignment.)									
Address (line 3) Bethesda City	Maryland / USA 20892-7750 State/Country Zip Code								
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.									
Name									
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY									

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Ţ	JON	43	2	4	9	R	

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 08365769 08241686 08050518 5646155 08518849 08018819 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	``/								
Address (line 1) Extramural Inventions Office, The Address (line 2) 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 3188 Address (line 3) MSC 7750 Address (line 4) Bethesda, Maryland / USA 20892-7750 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 08365769 08241686 08050518 5646155 08518849 08018819 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)									
Address (line 2) 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 3188 Address (line 3) MSC 7750 Address (line 4) Bethesda, Maryland / USA 20892-7750 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 08365769 08241686 08050518 5646155 08518849 08018819 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)									
Address (line 3) MSC 7750 Address (line 4) Bethesda, Maryland / USA 20892-7750 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 08365769 08241686 08050518 5646155 08518849 08018819 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.	Extramural Inventions Office, The								
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 08365769 08241686 08050518 5646155 08518849 08018819 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)									
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 08365769 08241686 08050518 5646155 08518849 08018819 If this document is being filed together with a new signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)									
including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) 08365769 08241686 08050518 5646155 08518849 08018819 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)									
Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) 08365769 08241686 08050518 5646155 08518849 08018819 If this document is being filed together with a new signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)									
Patent Application Number(s) 08365769 08241686 08050518 5646155 08518849 08018819 If this document is being filed together with a new signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	d								
08365769 08241686 08050518 5646155 08518849 08018819 0801819									
08518849 08018819									
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)									
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)									
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)									
	Year								
DOT! DOT! DOT!									
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT									
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT									
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 25									
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$									
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account									
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	\neg								
Deposit Account Number: #									
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No									
Statement and Signature									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized indicated herein.	ed, as								
Belen Awetahegne 11/10/9) B								
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	, 0								

PATENT

REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0222

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

RE: Our references:

UMMC 92-11

Invention Title:

Drugs to Prevent Recurrent herpes Virus Infections

U.S. Patent Applications:

08/365,769 filed 12/29/1994, US Patent No. 5,646,155 issued 07/08/1997;

CIP of

08/241,686 filed 05/12/1994, ABANDONED, CON of

08/050,518 filed 4/20/93, ABANDONED

Funding reference:

GM21747

Lead Inventor:

George Wright

Disclosure date:

11/09/1992

The invention referenced above is a Subject Invention, as defined under 35 USC 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause in 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the National Institutes of Health.

This document is confirmatory of:

- 1.) The non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described above and in the patent application(s) and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in any and all patents and re-issuances thereon; and
- 2.) All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above-identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable thereto.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this day, March 24, 1998.

Mr. Michael W. Henry

Director, Licensing and Ventures

University of Massachusetts Medical Center

PATENT REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0223

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

RE:

Our references:

UMMC 93-04

Invention Title:

Inhibition of Tax-Mediated Increase in DNA Binding

U.S. Patent Applications:

08/518,849 filed 08/24/1995; CIP of

08/018,819 filed 02/18/1993

Funding reference:

AI31272

Lead Inventor:

Michael R. Green

Disclosure date:

02/17/1993

The invention referenced above is a Subject Invention, as defined under 35 USC 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause in 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the National Institutes of Health.

This document is confirmatory of:

- 1.) The non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described above and in the patent application(s) and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in any and all patents and re-issuances thereon; and
- 2.) All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above-identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable thereto.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this day, March 24, 1998.

Mr. Michael W. Henry

Director, Licensing and Ventures

University of Massachusetts Medical Center

PATENT REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0224

RECORDED: 11/25/1998